CITY OF THOMPSON FALLS SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES

Monday, December 20, 2023



The City Council meeting was held at the City Hall, 108 Fulton Street, Thompson Falls, MT

Council Members Present:

Raoul Ribeiro, City Council President

Hayley Allen-Blakney, City Council Vice President

Earlene Powell

Shawni Vaught

Larry Lack

Council Members Not Present:

Katherine Maudrone

City Officials Present:

Rusti Leivestad, Mayor

Chelsea Peterson, City Clerk/Treasurer

Tim Goen, City Attorney

Others signed in: Sign in sheet attached.

Rusti Leivestad opened the meeting at 6:03 p.m. with the pledge of allegiance.

Chelsea Peterson made note of who was present.

ACTION TAKEN

ATTEST:

1. The Council passed a motion 5-0 to approve a donation from Dick Vinson with conditions that the city build a playground and purchase the equipment for Ainsworth Park. A Memorandum of Understanding memorializing the agreement will be prepared for next month's City Council meeting for Council approval. The MOU will state that money will be set aside for maintenance for a few years, Mary Taylor will be the project manager ordering the equipment and placing the equipment at Ainsworth Park. (Lack, Vaught) There was no public comment.

The meeting was adjourned at 6:15 p.m.

Rusti Leivestad, Mayor

Chelsea Peterson, City Clerk/Treasurer

City of Thompson Falls City Council Meetings

SHEET MARKS

City of Thompson Falls Special City Council Meeting

Wednesday, December 20, 2023, at the City Hall, 108 Fulton Street, Thompson Falls, MT @ 6:00 p.m. Agenda: Wastewater Project Phases 1 & 2 Request for Reimbursement from RD USDA and Contractors pay application #30

City of Thompson Falls
Special City Council Meeting
Wednesday, December 20, 2023, at the City Hall, 108 Fulton Street, Thompson Falls, MT @ 6:02 p.m.
Agenda: Wastewater Project Phases 1 & 2
Change Order #15 for lagoon fencing.

City of Thompson Falls
Special City Council Meeting
Wednesday, December 20, 2023, at the City Hall, 108 Fulton Street, Thompson Falls, MT @ 6:03 p.m.
Agenda: Donation for playground and equipment at Ainsworth Park

Sign in Sheet

NAME (<u>Please Print</u>)	WOULD YOU LIKE TO ADDRESS THE COUNCIL DURING PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD AND IF YES WHAT AGENDA ITEM NUMBER? √= yes	Street Address
Please Print		Please Print ~ thank
		you
Steve Ognald		2035, Gallatin TF
Dixie Durgan		1003 Meridian Waider
Wed thurst		Or Tille
(hery i Kiss)		103 Northshore Drive
Kisen Sheets		215 Grove SF TF
,,		

City of Thompson Falls

Special City Council Meeting

Wednesday, December 20, 2023, at the City Hall, 108 Fulton Street, Thompson Falls, MT @ 6:00 p.m.

Agenda: Wastewater Project Phases 1 & 2 Request for Reimbursement from RD USDA and Contractors pay application #30

City of Thompson Falls

Special City Council Meeting

Wednesday, December 20, 2023, at the City Hall, 108 Fulton Street, Thompson Falls, MT @ 6:02 p.m.

Agenda: Wastewater Project Phases 1 & 2 Change Order #15 for lagoon fencing.

City of Thompson Falls

Special City Council Meeting

Wednesday, December 20, 2023, at the City Hall, 108 Fulton Street, Thompson Falls, MT @ 6:03 p.m.

Agenda: Donation for playground and equipment at Ainsworth Park